

M.A.C.C 167/21

ORDER NO 27:

Dt 19.12.23 :

T oday is fixed for DCF by the petitioner and P.H.
Petitioner is present by filling hazira.
petitioner is also files a petition prays for time for filling DCF.
Hd. considered.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Ld. P.O. is on leave.
Fix 24/01/24 for DCF by the petitioner and P.H .`
.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**