

MACC No. 167/2021

Order No. 33

Dated. 11.06.2024.

Today is fixed for filing D.C.F and P.H.
Petitioner files petition praying for time on the grounds
stated therein.
O.P No. 2 files hazira through lawyer.
The case adjourned today.
Fix **11.07.24** for filing DC.F. and P.H.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**